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9.30 Number of Census-farms, by province, 1961-86 

Prov ince 

N e w f o u n d l a n d 
Pr ince E d w a r d Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Q u e b e c 
O n t a r i o 
M a n i t o b a 
Saska tchewan 
Albe r t a 
British C o l u m b i a 

C a n a d a 

1%1 

1,752 
7,335 

12,518 
11,786 
95,777 

121,333 
43,306 
93,924 
73,212 
19,934 

480,877 

1971 

1,042 
4,543 
6,008 
5,485 

61,257 
94,722 
34,981 
76,970 
62,702 
18,400 

366,110 

1976 

878 
3,677 
5,434 
4,551 

51,587 
88,801 
32,104 
70,958 
61,130 
19,432 

338,552 

1981 

679 
3,154 
5,045 
4,063 

48,144 
82,448 
29,442 
67,318 
58,056 
20,012 

318,361 

1986 

651 
2,833 
4,283 
3,554 

41,448 
72,713 
27 ,336 
63,431 
57,777 
19,063 

293,089 

9.31 Census-farms, by type of organization and by province, 1981 and 1986 Census years 

Prov ince 

N e w f o u n d l a n d 

Pr ince E d w a r d Island 

N o v a Scot ia 

New Brunswick 

Q u e b e c 

O n t a r i o 

M a n i t o b a 

Saska t chewan 

Alber ta 

British C o l u m b i a 

C a n a d a 

Year 

1981 
1986 

1981 
1986 

1981 
1986 

1981 
1986 

1981 
1986 

1981 
1986 

1981 
1986 

1981 
1986 

1981 
1986 

1981 
1986 

1981 
1986 

Individual 
family 

farm 

555 
497 

2,639 
2,278 

4,435 
3,569 

3,538 
2,898 

43,946 
34,971 

68,410 
56,708 

25,701 
22,869 

59,671 
54,478 

50,169 
47,862 

16,715 
14,812 

275,779 
240,942 

P a r t n e r s h i p 

Wri t t en 

10 
12 

168 
174 

175 
214 

94 
138 

1,6% 
2,132 

5,191 
5,002 

688 
761 

1,378 
1,381 

1,446 
1,654 

640 
679 

11,486 
12,147 

Verbal 

44 
33 

211 
197 

221 
209 

212 
223 

893 
1,068 

5,629 
6,682 

1,965 
2,468 

4,003 
4,960 

3,723 
4,794 

1,147 
1,668 

18,048 
22,302 

Legally cons t i tu ted c o m p a n y 

Family 

37 
64 

119 
154 

173 
222 

179 
239 

1,348 
2,960 

2,690 
3,805 

882 
1,035 

1,768 
2,092 

2,269 
2,864 

1,277 
1,656 

10,742 
15,091 

Non-fami ly 

6 
11 

6 
19 

23 
49 

27 
42 

194 
246 

428 
387 

85 
81 

124 
107 

190 
199 

164 
145 

1,247 
1,286 

Othe r 
type 

27 
.14 

11 
11 

18 
20 

13 
14 

67 
71 

100 
129 

121 
122 

174 
413 

259 
404 

69 
103 

1,059 
1,321 

9.32 Use of farm land, by province, 1981 and 1986 Census years (hectares) 

Prov ince 

Nfld. 

PE1 

NS 

Ni l 

Q u e . 

Year 

1981 
1986 

1981 
1986 

1981 
1986 

1981 
1986 

1981 
1986 

Improved land 

U n d e r 
c rops 

4 744 
4 876 

158 280 
156 497 

112 782 
109511 

130 526 
129 475 

1 756 038 
1 744 395 

Improved 
pas tu re 

4 148 
3 821 

36 228 
22 621 

46 106 
36 236 

41 479 
27 203 

443 559 
301 132 

S u m m e r 
fallow 

358 
384 

3 027 
2 647 

5 154 
3 910 

5 183 
4 289 

53 077 
31 802 

Othe r 

1 203 
1 657 

5 153 
4 550 

13 941 
8 068 

14 742 
7 945 

107 666 
60 060 

U n i m p r o v e d 
land 

23 004 
25 820 

80 336 
86 115 

288 056 
258 779 

245 972 
239 979 

1 418 940 
1 501 409 

To ta l 
a rea of 

fa rms 

33 457 
36 561 

283 024 
272 432 

466 039 
416 506 

437 902 
408 892 

3 779 280 
3 638 800 

To ta l 
land 
area 

37 163 735 
37 163 735 

566 171 
566 171 

5 284 093 
5 284 093 

7 156 913 
7 156 913 

135 780 889 
135 780 889 


